26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville) SurveyMonkey

#1

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 1:55:16 PM
Last Modified: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 1:56:29 PM
Time Spent: 00:01:12

IP Address: 66.161.246.158

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Doug Wehmeyer - Lockland

Q2

Regarding websites, what has your jurisdiction done, or is doing, to address DOJ accessibility requirements?

revised village handbook, utilizing 3rd party vendor

Q3 Yes,

If yes, is there an additional charge for the product or is it

Are you choosing to use a product that is offered through ) ) ] )
included with website hosting?:

the company that hosts your website?

additional
Q4 Yes,
- If yes, what vendor?:
Have you found a particular product/vendor to use? )
Augustine

Q5

Who are you using to host your website? Include your satisfaction level and challenges.

we are currently changing

Q6 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any additional relevant policies or
procedures with JLukas@cityofsharonville.com and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.
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26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville) SurveyMonkey

H#H2

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 2:31:12 PM
Last Modified: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 2:33:42 PM
Time Spent: 00:02:30

IP Address: 216.68.204.86

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Jennifer Kaminer - Village of Fairfax

Q2

Regarding websites, what has your jurisdiction done, or is doing, to address DOJ accessibility requirements?

Nothing to date - our IT person is working on this issue for us

Q3 If yes, is there an additional charge for the product or is it
included with website hosting?:

Are you choosing to use a product that is offered through ]
That is not yet known

the company that hosts your website?

Q4 If yes, what vendor?:

. That i k
Have you found a particular product/vendor to use? atls notyet known

Q5

Who are you using to host your website? Include your satisfaction level and challenges.

E-gov Link did our site
Go Daddy hosts our site

Q6 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any additional relevant policies or
procedures with JLukas@cityofsharonville.com and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.
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26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville) SurveyMonkey

#3

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 2:51:00 PM
Last Modified: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 3:09:42 PM
Time Spent: 00:18:42

IP Address: 74.83.145.218

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Village of Indian Hill

Q2

Regarding websites, what has your jurisdiction done, or is doing, to address DOJ accessibility requirements?

We are using a hosting company named ProudCity that has ADA checks for each page and document

Q3 Yes,

If yes, is there an additional charge for the product or is it
included with website hosting?:

no additional charge

Are you choosing to use a product that is offered through
the company that hosts your website?

Q4 Yes,
If yes, what vendor?:

Have you found a particular product/vendor to use? )
ProudCity

Q5

Who are you using to host your website? Include your satisfaction level and challenges.

ProudCity and we are very satisfied with them so far. We have been on their platform for about 8 months.

Q6 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any additional relevant policies or
procedures with JLukas@cityofsharonville.com and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.
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26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville) SurveyMonkey

#H4

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 3:21:56 PM
Last Modified: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 3:26:33 PM
Time Spent: 00:04:37

IP Address: 98.53.41.43

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

lori thompson, maderia

Q2

Regarding websites, what has your jurisdiction done, or is doing, to address DOJ accessibility requirements?

our provider/host handles accessibility requirement

Q3 Yes,

If yes, is there an additional charge for the product or is it
included with website hosting?:

part of annual fee

Are you choosing to use a product that is offered through
the company that hosts your website?

Q4 If yes, what vendor?:

Have you found a particular product/vendor to use? na

Q5

Who are you using to host your website? Include your satisfaction level and challenges.

revize

Q6 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any additional relevant policies or
procedures with JLukas@cityofsharonville.com and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.
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26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville) SurveyMonkey

#5

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 3:37:47 PM
Last Modified: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 3:40:44 PM
Time Spent: 00:02:57

IP Address: 69.61.162.234

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Pierce Township

Q2

Regarding websites, what has your jurisdiction done, or is doing, to address DOJ accessibility requirements?

We are considering a new provider to ensure the township will be in compliance

Q3 No

Are you choosing to use a product that is offered through
the company that hosts your website?

Q4 No

Have you found a particular product/vendor to use?

Q5

Who are you using to host your website? Include your satisfaction level and challenges.

Comprehensive IT Solutions
Service is satisfactory for the township but support is limited. For some time, we have been examining the need for something
different/better for our needs.

Q6 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any additional relevant policies or
procedures with JLukas@cityofsharonville.com and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.
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26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville) SurveyMonkey

#6

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 4:36:07 PM

Last Modified: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 4:57:43 PM

Time Spent: 00:21:35

IP Address: 69.61.229.154

Page 1

Q1 Respondent skipped this question

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Q2

Regarding websites, what has your jurisdiction done, or is doing, to address DOJ accessibility requirements?

Where are in the process of updating the Township's website, making sure to address DOJ requirements

Q3 No

Are you choosing to use a product that is offered through
the company that hosts your website?

Q4 No

Have you found a particular product/vendor to use?

Q5

Who are you using to host your website? Include your satisfaction level and challenges.

Zimcom - now Liberty Center One. | am satisfied with them - we only utilize them for hosting services.

Q6 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any additional relevant policies or
procedures with JLukas@cityofsharonville.com and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.
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26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville) SurveyMonkey

#H

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Thursday, January 15, 2026 8:18:21 AM
Last Modified: Thursday, January 15, 2026 8:23:36 AM
Time Spent: 00:05:15

IP Address: 147.0.190.181

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

City of Trenton, Ohio

Q2

Regarding websites, what has your jurisdiction done, or is doing, to address DOJ accessibility requirements?

Utilizing web-based software to assist with accessibility

Q3 Yes,

If yes, is there an additional charge for the product or is it
included with website hosting?:

Yes

Are you choosing to use a product that is offered through
the company that hosts your website?

Q4 Yes,
If yes, what vendor?:

Have you found a particular product/vendor to use? 2
Civic Plus - Allyant

Q5

Who are you using to host your website? Include your satisfaction level and challenges.

Civic Plus - satisfaction level 1-10 = 10

Q6

Please share any additional relevant policies or procedures with JLukas@cityofsharonville.com and ZHuett@C4LG.org.

We have three individuals utilizing the software, all others send it through one of those three for compliance. Please contact me for
inquiries - Sharon Leichman - sleichman@trentonoh.gov
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26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville) SurveyMonkey

#8

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Thursday, January 15, 2026 8:43:35 AM
Last Modified: Thursday, January 15, 2026 8:47:09 AM
Time Spent: 00:03:33

IP Address: 74.218.64.186

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Christy Gloyd and Liberty Township

Q2
Regarding websites, what has your jurisdiction done, or is doing, to address DOJ accessibility requirements?

We have worked with our website provider to implement Audioeye to help with accessibility and beginning the process of PDF
remediation.

Q3 Yes,

If yes, is there an additional charge for the product or is it
included with website hosting?:

Yes there are additional charges, but they were affordable

Are you choosing to use a product that is offered through
the company that hosts your website?

Q4 Yes,
If yes, what vendor?:

Have you found a particular product/vendor to use?
y P P Civic Plus helped with AudioEye and Allyant/Common Look

Q5

Who are you using to host your website? Include your satisfaction level and challenges.

Civic Plus. They have been great and so have the vendors they've referred us too.

Q6

Please share any additional relevant policies or procedures with JLukas@cityofsharonville.com and ZHuett@C4LG.org.

I think all cities and townships should be aware that there are different compliance deadlines depending on your population.
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26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville) SurveyMonkey

#9

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Thursday, January 15, 2026 9:08:04 AM
Last Modified: Thursday, January 15, 2026 9:09:41 AM
Time Spent: 00:01:37

IP Address: 70.60.183.2

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Rachel Leininger, City of Wyoming

Q2

Regarding websites, what has your jurisdiction done, or is doing, to address DOJ accessibility requirements?

Our vendor, Civic Plus has helped us to comply

Q3 Yes,

If yes, is there an additional charge for the product or is it
included with website hosting?:

We are using what comes with our platform

Are you choosing to use a product that is offered through
the company that hosts your website?

Q4 Yes,
If yes, what vendor?:

Have you found a particular product/vendor to use? 2 i
Civic Plus Website Vendor

Q5

Who are you using to host your website? Include your satisfaction level and challenges.

Civic Plus, we have enjoyed working with them

Q6 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any additional relevant policies or
procedures with JLukas@cityofsharonville.com and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.
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26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville) SurveyMonkey

#10

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Thursday, January 15, 2026 1:32:42 PM
Last Modified: Thursday, January 15, 2026 1:42:13 PM
Time Spent: 00:09:30

IP Address: 74.219.232.36

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Anderson Township

Q2

Regarding websites, what has your jurisdiction done, or is doing, to address DOJ accessibility requirements?

We are in compliance, we have the accessibility menu

Q3 Yes,

If yes, is there an additional charge for the product or is it
included with website hosting?:

There was the initial set up no the charge then our website
hosting

Are you choosing to use a product that is offered through
the company that hosts your website?

Q4 No

Have you found a particular product/vendor to use?

Q5

Who are you using to host your website? Include your satisfaction level and challenges.

System Insights
They have been an excellent company, also responsive to emails and issues in a timely manner, there has been challenges

Q6

Please share any additional relevant policies or procedures with JLukas@cityofsharonville.com and ZHuett@C4LG.org.

We also have on the website in top right corner a select language
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26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville) SurveyMonkey

#11

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Friday, January 16, 2026 10:48:41 AM
Last Modified: Friday, January 16, 2026 10:52:15 AM
Time Spent: 00:03:34

IP Address: 96.11.98.186

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Hamilton Township

Q2

Regarding websites, what has your jurisdiction done, or is doing, to address DOJ accessibility requirements?

Rebuild website to accommodate requirements for accessibility compliance

Q3 Yes,

If yes, is there an additional charge for the product or is it
included with website hosting?:

No

Are you choosing to use a product that is offered through
the company that hosts your website?

Q4 No

Have you found a particular product/vendor to use?

Q5

Who are you using to host your website? Include your satisfaction level and challenges.

Legends Webwork- highly satisfied

Q6 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any additional relevant policies or
procedures with JLukas@cityofsharonville.com and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.
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26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville) SurveyMonkey
Q1 What is your name and jurisdiction?
Answered: 10  Skipped: 1
# RESPONSES DATE
1 Hamilton Township 1/16/2026 10:52 AM
2 Anderson Township 1/15/2026 1:42 PM
3 Rachel Leininger, City of Wyoming 1/15/2026 9:10 AM
4 Christy Gloyd and Liberty Township 1/15/2026 8:47 AM
5 City of Trenton, Ohio 1/15/2026 8:24 AM
6 Pierce Township 1/14/2026 3:41 PM
7 lori thompson, maderia 1/14/2026 3:27 PM
8 Village of Indian Hill 1/14/2026 3:10 PM
9 Jennifer Kaminer - Village of Fairfax 1/14/2026 2:34 PM
10 Doug Wehmeyer - Lockland 1/14/2026 1:56 PM
Q2 Regarding websites, what has your jurisdiction done, or is doing, to
address DOJ accessibility requirements?
Answered: 11  Skipped: 0

# RESPONSES DATE
1 Rebuild website to accommodate requirements for accessibility compliance 1/16/2026 10:52 AM
2 We are in compliance, we have the accessibility menu 1/15/2026 1:42 PM
3 Our vendor, Civic Plus has helped us to comply 1/15/2026 9:10 AM
4 We have worked with our website provider to implement Audioeye to help with accessibility 1/15/2026 8:47 AM

and beginning the process of PDF remediation.
5 Utilizing web-based software to assist with accessibility 1/15/2026 8:24 AM
6 Where are in the process of updating the Township's website, making sure to address DOJ 1/14/2026 4:58 PM

requirements
7 We are considering a new provider to ensure the township will be in compliance 1/14/2026 3:41 PM
8 our provider/host handles accessibility requirement 1/14/2026 3:27 PM
9 We are using a hosting company named ProudCity that has ADA checks for each page and 1/14/2026 3:10 PM

document
10 Nothing to date - our IT person is working on this issue for us 1/14/2026 2:34 PM
11 revised village handbook, utilizing 3rd party vendor 1/14/2026 1:56 PM

Q3 Are you choosing to use a product that is offered through the company

that hosts your website?

1/4
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26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville)

Answered: 10  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices . Percentage . Responses -,
® 80.00% 8
® o 20.00% 2

© Show comments

Total 10

IF YES, IS THERE AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR THE PRODUCT OR IS IT INCLUDED
WITH WEBSITE HOSTING?

No

There was the initial set up no the charge then our website hosting
We are using what comes with our platform

Yes there are additional charges, but they were affordable

Yes

part of annual fee

no additional charge

That is not yet known

additional

SurveyMonkey
20%  10...
DATE

1/16/2026 10:52 AM
1/15/2026 1:42 PM
1/15/2026 9:10 AM
1/15/2026 8:47 AM
1/15/2026 8:24 AM
1/14/2026 3:27 PM
1/14/2026 3:10 PM
1/14/2026 2:34 PM
1/14/2026 1:56 PM

Q4 Have you found a particular product/vendor to use?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 2
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26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville) SurveyMonkey

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices ., Percentage ., Responses |,
® ves 55.56% 5
® o 44.44% 4

Q Show comments

Total 9

IF YES, WHAT VENDOR? DATE

Civic Plus Website Vendor 1/15/2026 9:10 AM
Civic Plus helped with AudioEye and Allyant/Common Look 1/15/2026 8:47 AM
Civic Plus - Allyant 1/15/2026 8:24 AM
n/a 1/14/2026 3:27 PM
ProudCity 1/14/2026 3:10 PM
That is not yet known 1/14/2026 2:34 PM
Augustine 1/14/2026 1:56 PM

Q5 Who are you using to host your website? Include your satisfaction level
and challenges.

Answered: 11  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES DATE
Legends Webwork- highly satisfied 1/16/2026 10:52 AM

System Insights They have been an excellent company, also responsive to emails and issues 1/15/2026 1:42 PM
in a timely manner, there has been challenges

3/4



26-02 Website Accessibility Compliance (City of Sharonville) SurveyMonkey

3 Civic Plus, we have enjoyed working with them 1/15/2026 9:10 AM
4 Civic Plus. They have been great and so have the vendors they've referred us too. 1/15/2026 8:47 AM
5 Civic Plus - satisfaction level 1-10 = 10 1/15/2026 8:24 AM
6 Zimcom - now Liberty Center One. | am satisfied with them - we only utilize them for hosting 1/14/2026 4:58 PM
services.
7 Comprehensive IT Solutions Service is satisfactory for the township but support is limited. For 1/14/2026 3:41 PM
some time, we have been examining the need for something different/better for our needs.
8 revize 1/14/2026 3:27 PM
9 ProudCity and we are very satisfied with them so far. We have been on their platform for about 1/14/2026 3:10 PM
8 months.
10 E-gov Link did our site Go Daddy hosts our site 1/14/2026 2:34 PM
11 we are currently changing 1/14/2026 1:56 PM
Q6 Please share any additional relevant policies or procedures with
JLukas@cityofsharonville.com and ZHuett@C4LG.org.
Answered: 3 Skipped: 8
# RESPONSES DATE
1 We also have on the website in top right corner a select language 1/15/2026 1:42 PM
2 | think all cities and townships should be aware that there are different compliance deadlines 1/15/2026 8:47 AM
depending on your population.
3 We have three individuals utilizing the software, all others send it through one of those three 1/15/2026 8:24 AM

for compliance. Please contact me for inquiries - Sharon Leichman - sleichman@trentonoh.gov
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